
Canton First Baptist Ministry Team 
Church Office: 828.648.2367  

Monday—Thursday, 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, other times by appointment 
Dr. Court Greene: Senior Pastor courtgreene1@gmail.com  828.734.4228 
Rev. James Markey: Minister of Music: cfbcmusicmin@gmail.com 843.333.3025 
Faith Woods: Church Financial Administrator:  cantonfbcfinance@gmail.com 
Susan Davis:: Church Administrator : cfbc202@gmail.com  
Anna Watson: Pianist  rawbanana75@hotmail.com 

 

Welcome to Worship! 
Canton First Baptist Church 
208 Academy Street • Canton, NC 28716 

 
828.648.2367 • FAX: 828.646.0344 

 

 

NURSERY WORKERS: 

     _ 03/26/2023__ 

   SS:  Cathy Walsh 

  Wor: Katie Reeves 

 

       Kathy Willetts 

       __04/02/2023_ 

   SS:  Bethany Markey 

    Wor: Gail Cannon 

 

         Kristi Greene  

     _   04/09/2023__ 

   SS:  Kathy Willetts 

  Wor: Brittany Inman 

 

       Stefanie Effler 

CHILDREN’S CHURCH ASSISTANT 



 
Welcome to Worship 

Welcome! We are delighted to have you join us in person or online today!  
 

  March 26, 2023                                                           11:00am 
Listening aids available from ushers.  Use Channel 4       T-Coil Loop on main floor  

 
Musical Meditation 

Kaye Riddle 
 

Focus on Worship 
A Future With Hope:  Sanctuary Choir 

 
Welcome 

Dr. Court Greene  
 

Prelude 
Anna Watson 

 
Scripture Reading   
From John 9:8-25 

 
Invocation/Lord’s Prayer 

Dr. Court Greene 
 

Worship Through Music & Praise 
Congregation 

 
Passing the Peace 

Congregation 
 

Prayer of Thanksgiving 
Dr. Court Greene 

 
The Gift of Giving 

Congregation 
 

Offertory 
Anna Watson 

 
The Doxology 
Congregation 

 
God’s Children in Worship 

Dr. Court Greene 
 

Sermon Video 
 

Experiencing God’s Word 
“Walking with Confidence” 

John 9:8-25 
Dr. Court Greene 

 
Song of Response 

Congregation 
 

Closing Blessing 
Dr. Court Greene 

Experience God with Canton First  
Sunday:  March 26, 2023 
 10:00 Sunday School Adults-FH,  Children - 3rd Floor  
 11:00 Worship in-person, Facebook, YouTube & WPTL 
Tuesday   3:30 Staff Meeting 
Wednesday   6:00   No Bible Study 
   7:00 Adult Choir Practice ♪♫ 
Thursday 12:00 Community Lenten Service @ Canton First UMC 
                      12:30   Community Lunch after Lenten Service ($5/person) 
Sunday:  April 2, 2023 PALM SUNDAY 
 10:00  Sunday School Adults-FH,  Children - 3rd Floor  
 11:00 Worship in-person, Facebook, YouTube & WPTL 
Tuesday 10:00 Jean Teague Ladies WMU Circle Meeting 
  3:30 Staff Meeting 
Wednesday  NO SERVICES-Join us tomorrow evening 
Thursday 12:00 Community Lenten Service @ Canton First UMC 
                      12:30   Community Lunch after Lenten Service ($5/person) 
   4:00   Community Kitchen Ministry 
   5:30 Maundy Thursday Dinner in Fellowship Hall 
   6:30 Maundy Thursday Service & Communion in Sanctuary 
   7:00 Adult Choir Practice ♪♫ 
 Sunday:  April 09, 2023 EASTER; HE IS OUR RISEN SAVIOR 
   9:00 Easter Covered Dish Breakfast—FH   
 10:00 Sunday School Adults-FH,  Children - 3rd Floor  
 11:00 Worship in-person, Facebook, YouTube &  WPTL 
Monday  PASTOR COURT’S BIRTHDAY 
Tuesday  3:30 Staff Meeting 
Wednesday     6:00   Adult Bible Study:  New Series Starts; “Little Ones” 
  7:00 Adult Choir Practice ♪♫ 
Friday  5:30 S.O. S. Young Women’s Group-Mann Classroom 

Please TEAR OFF and place in the 

Offering Plate: 
 

MAUNDY THURSDAY MEAL (Potato & Salad Bar) 
Thursday, April 6, 2023 @ 5:30 pm 

Would you attend?  If YES:  # of Adults ______ 

Children (ages 5 to 10)____  Students (ages 11 to 17) _____ 

Name of Family: ___________________________ 


